Pembroke Park Primary School Curriculum Map Y5
 Term 1 and 2 2023/2024
	Year 5 
	Term 1
	Term 2

	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Core Texts
	The Mysteries of Harris Burdick

	Holes


	English Focus
	Setting 
	Character 

	Maths
	Place Value 
	Addition & Subtraction

	Shape
	Decimal Fractions 
	Money 

	Science
	Forces  
	Space 
	Global Warming 

	Computing
	Computing systems and networks -systems and searching
	Creating Media – Video production

	History
	
	Maya v Vikings 

	Geography
	Eastern Europe 
	

	Art
	
	Architect Drawing

	DT
	Food- Bolognaise Sauce

	

	Music 
	Melody and Harmony in Music 
	Sing and Play in Different Styles

	PE
	Gymnastics 
Football
	Dance
Netball 

	PSHE
	Me & My Relationships s
	Valuing Difference 

	RE
	Belief into Action – Sikhism 
	Christmas – Christianity 

	French 
	Phonics Lesson 3 
Do you have a pet?
	Weather

	Activity Booklet 
	Do a blind fold taste test
Make a spaghetti bolognaise 
Litter pick in the community
	Visit a planetarium 
Sing carols in a retirement home
Sing in a cathedral 

	Trip/Visitor/ Experience
	
	Winchester Science Museum (trip) 



Pembroke Park Primary School Curriculum Map Y5 – 
Term 3 and 4 2023/2024
	Year 5
	Term 3
	Term 4

	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Core Texts
	Wolf Brother

	Varjak Paw

	English Focus
	Suspense 
	Dialogue 

	Maths
	Negative Numbers
	Short Multiplication and Short Division 
	Area and Scaling

	Science
	Properties of Materials 
	Animals incl Humans 
	Life Cycles 

	Computing
	Programming – selection in physical computing 
	Data and information – Flat file databases 

	History
	
	Stone Age 

	Geography
	Maps
	

	Art
	
	John Constable 

	DT
	Structures – Bridges  
	


	Music 
	Composing and Chords 
	Enjoying Musical Styles 

	PE
	Swimming
Rugby 
	Swimming
Cricket 

	PSHE
	Keeping Safe 
	Rights & Respect

	RE
	Beliefs and Moral Values – Sikhism 
	Easter – Christianity 

	French 
	The Date 
	Clothes 

	Activity Booklet 
	Walk to the top of a hill 
Compose and perform a song
Build a bridge
	Watch a musical theatre show
Give to charity 

	Trip/Visitor/ Experience
	
	Wicked the Musical (experience)



Pembroke Park Primary School Curriculum Map Y5 – 
Term 5 and 6 2023/2024
	Year 5
	Term 5
	Term 6

	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Core Texts
	The Explorer
	Tom’s Midnight Garden 

	English Focus
	Action 
	Openers & Endings 

	Maths
	Calculating with decimal fractions
	Factors, Multiples and Primes
	Fractions

	Science
	Reproduction 

	Reversible & Irreversible changes
	 Reproduction
	Reversible & Irreversible changes  
	Plastic Pollution

	Computing
	Creating media – Introduction to vector graphics 
	Programming – selection in quizzes 

	History
	
	Stonehenge 

	Geography
	Mountains
	

	Art
	
	Sculpture & 3d installation 

	DT
	Electric poster – series circuits
	

	Music 
	Freedom to Improvise 
	Battle of the Bands 

	PE
	Rounders 
Outdoor Learning 
	Tennis 
Athletics 

	PSHE
	Being My Best 
	Growing and Changing 

	RE 
	Prayer and Worship - Sikhism 
	Beliefs and Practices – Christianity

	French 
	At the Café
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Habitats 

	Activity Booklets 
	Make a den 
Make a bow and arrow
	Visit Stonehenge 
Visit a place of worship 
Learn to play chess

	Trip/Visitor/ Experience
	
	Stonehenge (local visit) 
Baptist church (spirituality)



